HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 197 by Representative Reynolds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 3:3103" and before "(D)" delete "(A), (C), and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "R.S." and at the beginning of line 3, delete "3:3103(E)
- 5 and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 3:3103" delete "(A), (C), and" and after "(D)" and before
- 8 "hereby" change "are" to "is"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the end of line 7, delete "and R.S." and at the beginning at line 8, delete
- "3:310(E) is hereby enacted"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, after "§3103." insert "Imported exotic" and delete "Exotic"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 10, after "other" and before "cervidae" insert "exotic"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, delete lines 11 through 19 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert a set of
- 18 asterisks "* * *"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, insert "D." and delete "<u>E.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 1, at the end of line 21, delete "R.S. 56:171." and insert "R.S. 56:20 and 171."